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on cases of infectious diseases and toxic effects of chemical substances
notified from 1.05 to 15.05.2002

Diseases
(codes under "International Statistical Classification of Diseases

and Related Health Problems" ICD-10)

Report 5/A Cumulated data

1.05.02.
to

15.05.02.

1.05.01.
to

15.05.01.

1.01.02.
to

15.05.02.

1.01.01.
to

15.05.01.

AIDS - acquired immunodeficiency syndrome: total (B20-B24)
Typhoid fever (A01.0)
Paratyphoid fevers A.B.C. (A01.1-A01.3)
Other salmonella infections: total (A02)
Shigellosis (A03)
Other bacterial intestinal infections: total (A04)
Viral and other specified intestinal infections: total (A08)

10
-
-

658
3

177
349

2
-
1

638
4

182
228

35
3
1

3675
44

1674
4106

38
1
1

4204
21

1843
2626

Acute diarrhoea: children under 2 years - total (A04; A08; A09)
of which: NOS, presumed of infectious origin (A09)

854
520

699
443

8676
5010

6811
4013

Tetanus: total (A33-A35)
Diphtheria (A36)
Whooping cough (A37)
Scarlet fever (A38)

1
-

45
242

3
-

69
352

2
-

556
2157

6
-

1032
3307

Meningitis: total
of which: meningococcal (A39.0)

Haemophilus influenzae (G00.0)
other bacterial specified & unspecified (G00.1-G00.9)
viral, specified & unspecified (A87; B00.3; B02.1)
other & unspecified (G03)

42
5
2

23
9
3

45
3
2

19
17
4

512
27
34

203
203
45

556
54
21

231
193
57

Encephalitis: total
of which: bacterial (A39.8; G04.2)

viral, tick-borne (A84)
other viral, specified (A83; A85; B00.4; B02.0; B25.8)
viral, unspecified (A86)
following immunization (G04.0)
other & unspecified (G04.8-G04.9)

10
3
-
1
6
-
-

13
4
-
1
6
-
2

144
36
1
8

72
-

27

133
42
3

10
48

-
30

Rickettsioses: total (A75-A79)
Acute poliomyelitis including vaccine-associated paralysis (A80)
Varicella (chicken pox) (B01)
Measles (B05)
Rubella: total (B06; P35.0)

-
-

4410
5

4519

-
-

5474
7

8610

-
-

45967
21

24505

-
-

58247
73

43288

Viral hepatitis: type A (B15)
type B (B16; B18.0-B18.1)
type C (B17.1; B18.2)
type B+C (B16; B18.0-B18.1 + B17.1; B18.2)
other & unspecified (B17.0; B17.2-.8; B18.8-.9; B19)

13
81
79
1

13

29
89
73
4
7

176
764
714
23
95

147
869
692
49
90

Mumps (B26)
Trichinellosis (B75)
Scabies (B86)
Influenza: total (J10; J11)

1924
-

511
1503

559
15

365
892

14707
11

6343
154792

5001
18

6060
518939

Bacterial foodborne intoxications: total
of which: salmonella enteritis (A02.0)

staphylococcal (A05.0)
botulism (A05.1)
Clostridium perfringens (A05.2)
other specified (A05.3-A05.8)
unspecified (A05.9)

863
656

6
2
-
2

197

766
632
17
2
-
1

114

5395
3657

169
20
2

156
1391

5368
4174

75
19
1

54
1045

Toxic effects of noxious substances eaten as food: total (T62)
of which: ingested mushrooms (T62.0)

3
3

7
3

8
6

14
8

Other poisonings & toxic effects: total (T36-T60; T63-T65)
of which: pesticides (T60)

drugs, medicaments & biological substances (T36-T50)
alcohol (T51)

341
10

212
53

337
3

206
77

3486
28

2049
621

3522
125

1778
670

Acute flaccid paralysis: children 0-14 years 2 2 30 30
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Diseases notified in period 1-15.05.2002 by voivodeship

Voivodeship

Meningitis Encephalitis

POLAND 10 - - 658 3 854 1 45 242 42 5 10 -

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie
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83
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44
39
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Voivodeship

Viral hepatitis

POLAND 4410 5 4519 13 82 80 1924 - 511 1503 863 3 341

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie
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132
182
199
343
381
160
119
98
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682
289
123
650
207
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